## THE STATE OF TEXAS

## COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 27th day of August, 1973, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

· Charlie Forse

County Judge

R. E. Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

G. W. Russell, Jr.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

H. E. Wilburn

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

W. W. Cavender

Clerk of the Court

The bond and oath of Robert G. McDaniel, Deputy Sheriff was approved by the Court.

On motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr,
the Court voted unanimously to divide county ad valorem taxes for the year 1973 as follows:

10/16 General Fund

3/16

Road & Bridge Fund

1/16

Jury Fund

2/16

Permanent Improvement

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

COUNTY SUBGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

GOMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

CLERK OF THE COURT

\*\* The Court passed an order requesting the Board of County and District Road Indebtedness, State of Texas, Austin, Texas credit Sabine County's share of the lateral road account with the County's share of the surplus as of August 31.